Fiscal Year 2020
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Washin_qton I

WA-500 - Seattle/King County CoC

Anita Vista CoCR $57,319
Arbor House (New Ground Bothell) CoCR $123,062
Auburn Family PSH CoCR $57,540
Avalon Place CoCR $47.,457
Broadview Transitional Housing Program FY2019 (WAOOO9LOT001811) CoCR $158,620
Cascade Women's Supportive Housing CoCR $116,182
Coming Home CoCR $488,420
DESC 22nd Avenue PSH #1 CoCR $552,406
DESC Clement Place Consolidated CoCR $1,609,303
DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1 CoCR $4,077,812
DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2 CoCR $2,492,645
Dorothy Day House CoCR $25,422
ECR Transitional Housing CoCR $17,603
Family Village Redmond PSH for Families CoCR $117,819
Harbor House - Safe Haven CoCR $348,156
Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH CoCR $334,446
Home Safe Rapid Rehousing CoCR $403,508
Kent PSH CoCR $207,657
Kerner Scott House CoCR $443,471
King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program CoCR $1,304,926
King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive Housing CoCR $7,001,526
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA CoCR $1,446,374
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State
CoC Name

Project Name
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA

Lyon Building

Martin Court

Mi Casa

My Friend's Place TH/RRH

Noel House at Bakhita Gardens

Nyer Urness

Ozanam House Consolidated PSH
Patrick Place

PHG 7th and Cherry

Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults
Ravenna House

Regional RRH for DV

Regional RRH for DV Expansion
Ronald Commons

Rose of Lima House

Salvation Army William Booth
Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing
Sandpoint Youth Group Homes
Scattered Site Leasing

Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project
Severson Program

St. Martin's on Westlake

Straley House

Valley Cities Landing

WA-500 CoC Planning Project Application 2020

WA-500 Coordinated Entry

1/20/2021

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoC

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$9,554,287

$524,317
$105,000
$64,613
$393,816
$220,908
$690,799
$439,282
$182,238
$265,297
$1,555,043
$151,856
$1,123,389
$1,099,409
$183,530
$115,830
$253,988
$393,823
$324,869
$818,722
$1,833,713
$123,286
$197,739
$105,602
$221,596
$1,250,000

$1,872,500
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State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV CoCR $173,000
WA-500 HMIS CoCR $403,714
WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing CoCR $1,713,698
WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated CoCR $1,182,277
WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response CoCR $96,188
Watson Manor Transitional Living Program CoCR $38,134
Williams Apartments CoCR $673,870
YWCA Supportive Housing CoCR $231,080
[WA-500 Total : $50,009,087|
WA-501 - Washington Balance of State CoC

22 North CoCR $92,664
Arbor Manor CoCR $63,986
Bateman House Project CoCR $325,108
Beat the Streets Reallocation CoCR $92,933
Bienestar - PSH CoCR $85,233
Bright Futures Neighborhood CoCR $238,352
Clallam Families Rapid Re-Housing CoCR $100,668
Crossroads Permanent Solutions CoCR $141,127
CSN Rapid Re-housing CoCR $281,123
Dorothy Place PSH CoCR $158,328
Drexel House CoCR $150,176
FSC Rapid Rehousing CoCR $260,410
Futuros Brilliantes - PSH CoCR $124,745
Grays Harbor Permanent Supportive Housing Project CoCR $199,212
Home Again DV Bonus CoCR $232,265
Home Choices CoCR $346,996
HomeSafe CoCR $53,224
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State
CoC Name

Project Name
HopeSource Rapid Rehousing Project

Housing and Transitional Services (HATS)

Island County Shelter Plus Care

Lewis County Transitional Housing Project

Mason County Shelter Transitional Housing Program
New Hope RRH

Next Steps Grays Harbor

Outreach and Drop-in Sercices

Outreach Services

Pacific County Supported Housing Collaborative

Pear Tree Place Il

Permanent Supportive Housing for the Severly Mentally il
Rapid Rehousing For Survivors of Violence Project

Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults with Criminal Justice Involvement
RISE Transitional Housing

Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based

Sisyphus Il Housing Project-Agape Unlimited CoC Program-PSH-Sponsor Base Rental

Assistance (PSH SRA)
Skagit County Transitional Living Program; Step Up

Skagit Family Development

Skagit Housing Solutions

Sommerset Apartments

SunBelt Apartments

Supportive Services for Unaccompanied Youth
The Next Step

The Shove House

1/20/2021

Program

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$51,797

$133,921
$31,816
$161,727
$98,318
$97,037
$134,393
$135,000
$100,312
$242,175
$51,138
$74,918
$382,828
$157,328
$151,564
$118,251
$59,966
$1,634,089
$282,890
$261,787
$58,839
$94,579
$57,954
$151,380
$44,406
$306,132

$72,280
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State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing -- Permanent Housing/Rapid re-Housing. CoCR $402,685
Turning Point Rapid Re-Housing Program CoCR $131,365
WA-501 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $324,981

Washington State Rural Continuum of Care HMIS CoCR $143,082
Whatcom Rapid Rehousing CoCR $257,410
WHSC Master Leasing CoCR $477,872
YES Mobile Services CoCR $84,485
YHDP Coastal CAP SSO CoCR $113,315
YHDP Commerce RRH CoCR $367,183
YHDP Commerce SSO CoCR $180,000
YHDP Rapid Rehousing Program CoCR $224,219
YHDP Serenity House SSO CoCR $113,515
YHDP Whitman CAP SSO CoCR $28,329
YNHS HealthyHousing Consolidated CoCR $126,685
Young Adult Rapid Rehousing CoCR $128,710
Youth Exceeding Limitations Program (YELP) CoCR $100,000
Youth Homeless Demonstration Project: RRH CoCR $180,797
Youth Homeless Demonstration Project: SSO CoCR $264,772
Youth Homeless Demonstration Project: TH CoCR $147,868
Youth Solutions SSO CoCR $28,365
WA-501 Total : $11,919,013|
WA-502 - Spokane City & County CoC

HFCA Renewal DV Expansion CoCR $260,000
WAO0109 Catholic Charities SMS TH CoC 19 CoCR $64,529
WAO0111 VOA PSH Off Site CoC 2019 CoCR $345,984
WAOQ0119 SNAP Small Cities Rapid Rehousing CoC 2019 CoCR $172,528
WAOQ125 Transitions / Women's Hearth CoC 2019 CoCR $21,861
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State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WAO0126 VOA Alexandria’s House CoC 2019 CoCR $75,144
WAO0128 VOA Hope House CoC 2019 CoCR $61,956
WAO0129 VOA Off-Site PSH CoC 2019 CoCR $345,646
WAO0130 VOA / Samaritan 05-06 CoC 2019 CoCR $243,905
WAO0218 VOA Samaritan Ill CoC 2019 CoCR $158,394
WA0285 CCEW PSH Consolidation CoC 2019 CoCR $347,186
WA0288 CCEW RRH for Families Consolidation CoC 2019 CoCR $498,100
WAO0329 City of Spokane HMIS Project CoC 2019 CoCR $177,489
WAO0330 Coordinated Assessment — SHCA CoC 2019 CoCR $148,000
WAO0331 Rapid Rehousing for Households without Children CoC 2019 CoCR $240,007
WAO0353 Rapid Rehousing for Households with Children CoC 2019 CoCR $343,527
WA0418 CCEW PSH Il CoCR $110,270
WA0420 YWCA RRH for Survivors of DV CoCR $313,184
WA-502 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $110,494
WA-502 CoC UFA Cost Project Application 2020 CoC $110,494
WA-502 Total : $4,148,698|
WA-503 - Tacoma, Lakewood/Pierce County CoC

A Place for Us Too CoCR $214,081
CCS Rapid Rehousing Project CoCR $90,578
Collaborative Housing Expansion CoCR $909,944
Discover Independence CoCR $404,090
Discover Independence- Expansion CoCR $254,652
Housing First CoCR $633,982
Independence Housing Opportunity CoCR $40,784
Manresa Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $37,429
Nativity House Apartments CoCR $177,665
Pathway Home CoCR $361,240
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State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pierce County HMIS Project CoCR $63,261
Rural Bright Futures CoCR $51,515
Safe Choices Expansion CoCR $393,398
SCH Sponsor Based Rental Assistance CoCR $220,601
Spanaway Commons CoCR $113,410
WA-503 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $139,538
|WA-503 Total : $4,106,168|
WA-504 - Everett/Snohomish County CoC

Beachwood North CoCR $40,082
CCS Everett Safe Streets Supportive Housing CoCR $439,072
CCS Home Connection CoCR $575,132
CCS Homeless Families, Home at Last CoCR $267,799
CCS Journey Home CoCR $424,181
CCS Meadowdale CoCR $243,789
CCS The Road Home CoCR $381,984
CCS Veterans Permanent Housing CoCR $130,248
Coordinated Entry CoCR $136,855
Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing CoCR $167,887
Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing Non-CoC Expansion CoCR $292,473
DV Joint Transitional Housing — Rapid Rehousing CoCR $259,971
HMIS Lead CoCR $212,216
Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing CoCR $123,709
Housing Hope Village (PSH) CoCR $153,774
Interfaith Rapid Rehousing CoCR $289,343
Long Term Leasing for the Chronically Homeless Disabled CoCR $370,920
Long Term Leasing for the Disabled CoCR $332,939
Monte Cristo CoCR $76,520
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State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pathways Home (PSH) CoCR $261,482
Shelter Plus Care #5 CoCR $5,038,994
WA-504 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $332,848
WA-504 CoC UFA Cost Project Application 2020 CoC $332,848
YHDP Joint TH-RRH CoCR $788,080
YHDP Youth Navigator Team CoCR $416,973
WA-504 Total : $12,090,119|
WA-508 - Vancouver/Clark County CoC

Bridges to Housing Renewal 2019 CoCR $59,251

Bridging the Gap Renewal 2019 CoCR $216,536
Connections CoCR $190,832
HMIS CoCR $100,602
Impact NW DV RRH (Clark) CoCR $82,430
Impact NW Permanent Supportive Housing (Clark) CoCR $208,758
PSH NW CoCR $78,598
PSH NW II CoCR $101,720
Share Seniors CoCR $105,112
Step Forward Renewal 2019 CoCR $298,820
Story Street Renewal 2019 CoCR $120,881

WA-508 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $57,504
Way Home IlI CoCR $195,955
Way Home Too CoCR $326,100
|WA-508 Total : $2,143,099)
Washington Total : $84,416,184
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